L

-~ A&

\of2elyl
MISHKAN

l\s
!

{mab)a)
HANEFESH

Machzor for the Days of Awe

Page

XX

3

11
14

16
16
16

16

18
18

20

20

22

25
25

26

Kol Nidrei 5779

Rabbi Suzanne Singer

Song/Prayer

Why do we need this day

Why is the tallit worn

Candles

Shecheheyanu

Fasts of Yom Kippur

Release from Vows

Or Zarua
Light is sown

Bishivah shel malah

With one voice

ARK OPENED
PRESIDENTS CALLED
TORAHS DISTRIBUTED

Kol Nidrei

All vows
V'nislach

Moses prayed
TORAHS RETURNED
Barechu

ARK CLOSED
Day and night
Hatima

Ahavat Olam

Temple Beth El, Riverside, CA

Leader

Rabbi
Rabbi

Barbara Sirotnik

Cantor

Silent
Rabbi

Cantor
Rabbi

Cantor

Rabbi

Choir
All

Cantor

Rabbi

Cantor

Rabbi
Cantor

Cantor/Choir

CENTRAL CONFERENGE OF AMERICAN RABBIS

355 Lexington Avenue | New York, New York, 10017 | tel 212,972 3636 x243 | fax 212.692.0819 | ccarpress.org



\of2elyl
MISHKAN

l\s
!

{mab)a)
HANEFESH

Machzor for the Days of Awe

28-9

30 & 32

33

40
41

42

43

43

45
47

46

48

48

50

49

53
52

53

54

59

65

67

Shema

V'Ahavta

At the beginning of creation

Mi Chamocha

For every exile who walked

Uvtzeil
The peace of wild things
Ki vayom hazeh

Chatzi Kaddish
The High Holy Day T'filah

HAT'FILAH
Avot v'Imahot
Zochreinu
Gevurot
SEATED
From T'filah to Vidui

Atah kadosh

God's Holiness: Awe, Honor
Uvchein tein pachd'cha
Uvchein tein kavod

The window travels

In the time of redemption

Out of the depths | call you

Cantor

Carolee

Rabbi

Cantor

Rabbi

Choir

Rabbi

Cantor

Cantor

Silent

Choir

Choir

Choir

Choir

Rabbi

Rabbi

Silent

Cantor

Cantor

Rabbi

Silent

Rabbi



o)zl
MISHKAN

l\s
f

{mab)a)
HANEFESH

Machzor for the Days of Awe

68-70

71

77

78

81
273

83

82

82

82

82

85
86-7

87

88-90

90

92
96-7

97

98

K'dushat HaYom/V'taheir

On this night

The words | say today

Shalom Rav

Silent

May the words
Mi SheBeirakh
SERMON

Al tirah

Of these wrongs

RISE
Tavo L'fanecha
Our God

Ashamnu

Of these wrongs

Study text on T'shuvah

Long Confession
V'al Kulam
Confession
V'al Kulam

Confession: A prayer for

Yaaleh

Let evening bring

Sh'ma koleinu

Cantor

Rabbi/resp

Rabbi

Cantor/Barbara

Choir

Cantor

Choir

Rabbi

Choir
Rabbi

Cantor

Rabbi

Silent

Rabbi
Cantor
Rabbi
Cantor

Rabbi
Choir

Rabbi/resp

Choir



l\,
f

UEIn 120D
MISHKAN HANEFESH

Machzor for the Days of Awe

100 God of Forgiveness Silent
106 Ki anu amecha Choir
OPEN ARK
113  Avinu Malkeinu: A Prayer of Rabbi
114-5 Avinu Malkeinu Rabbi
115 Avinu Malkeinu Choir
115 Avinu Malkeinu answer us Rabbi
116-8 Aleinu Cantor
CLOSE ARK
121 Our thoughts turn Rabbi
122 Mourner's Kaddish Rabbi
126 Adon Olam Choir

Temple Beth El Kol Nidrei Service



