

Kol Nidrei 5779 Rabbi Suzanne Singer Temple Beth El, Riverside, CA

Page	Song/Prayer	Leader
хх	Why do we need this day	Rabbi
3	Why is the tallit worn	Rabbi
9	Candles	Barbara Sirotnik
9	Shecheheyanu	Cantor
11	Fasts of Yom Kippur	Silent
14	Release from Vows	Rabbi
16	Or Zarua	Cantor
16	Light is sown	Rabbi
16	Bishivah shel malah	Cantor
16	With one voice	Rabbi
	ARK OPENED	
	PRESIDENTS CALLED	
	TORAHS DISTRIBUTED	
18	Kol Nidrei	Choir
18	All vows	All
20	V'nislach	Cantor
20	Moses prayed	Rabbi
	TORAHS RETURNED	
22	Barechu	Cantor
	ARK CLOSED	
25	Day and night	Rabbi
25	Hatima	Cantor
26	Ahavat Olam	Cantor/Choir



28-9	Shema	Cantor
30 & 32	V'Ahavta	Carolee
33	At the beginning of creation	Rabbi
40	Mi Chamocha	Cantor
41	For every exile who walked	Rabbi
42	Uvtzeil	Choir
43	The peace of wild things	Rabbi
43	Ki vayom hazeh	Cantor
45	Chatzi Kaddish	Cantor
47	The High Holy Day T'filah	Silent
46	HAT'FILAH	Choir
48	Avot v' Imahot	Choir
48	Zochreinu	Choir
50	Gevurot	Choir
	SEATED	
49	From T'filah to Vidui	Rabbi
53	Atah kadosh	Rabbi
52	God's Holiness: Awe, Honor	Silent
53	Uvchein tein pachd'cha	Cantor
54	Uvchein tein kavod	Cantor
59	The window travels	Rabbi
65	In the time of redemption	Silent
67	Out of the depths I call you	Rabbi



68-70	K'dushat HaYom/V'taheir	Cantor

1		
71	On this night	Rabbi/resp
77	The words I say today	Rabbi
78	Shalom Rav	Cantor/Barbara
	Silent	
81	May the words	Choir
273	Mi SheBeirakh	Cantor
	SERMON	
	Al tirah	Choir
83	Of these wrongs	Rabbi
	RISE	
82	Tavo L'fanecha	Choir
82	Our God	Rabbi
82	Ashamnu	Cantor
82	Of these wrongs	Rabbi
85	Study text on T'shuvah	Silent
86-7	Long Confession	Rabbi
87	V'al Kulam	Cantor
88-90	Confession	Rabbi
90	V'al Kulam	Cantor
92	Confession: A prayer for	Rabbi
96-7	Yaaleh	Choir
97	Let evening bring	Rabbi/resp
98	Sh'ma koleinu	Choir

100	God of Forgiveness	Silent
106	Ki anu amecha	Choir
	OPEN ARK	
113	Avinu Malkeinu: A Prayer of	Rabbi
114-5	Avinu Malkeinu	Rabbi
115	Avinu Malkeinu	Choir
115	Avinu Malkeinu answer us	Rabbi
116-8	Aleinu	Cantor
	CLOSE ARK	
121	Our thoughts turn	Rabbi
122	Mourner's Kaddish	Rabbi
126	Adon Olam	Choir

Temple Beth El Kol Nidrei Service